
                                   Kickapoo/La Farge Invitational
                                        Kickapoo High School
                                          Viola, Wisconsin
                                         September 30, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1  393  Mason Aide                    11  Iowa-Grant                    18:10.9  5:52 
      2    2  434  Nolan Reese                   11  Kickapoo/La Farge             18:29.1  5:57 
      3    3  624  Taylor Thunstedt              12  Westby                        18:41.0  6:01 
      4    4  617  Eli Larrington                12  Westby                        18:51.2  6:05 
      5    5  530  Andrew Honer                  11  Richland Center/Ithaca        18:51.7  6:05 
      6    6  570  Cooper Gelhaus                11  Viroqua                       18:55.4  6:06 
      7    7  420  Corey Camlek                  12  Kickapoo/La Farge             19:10.9  6:11 
      8       553  Garrett Ray                   11  Shullsburg/Belmont            19:23.7  6:15 
      9    8  398  Caden Pennekamp               11  Iowa-Grant                    19:44.7  6:22 
     10    9  597  Isaac Reichmann               12  Wauzeka-Steuben               19:54.2  6:25 
     11   10  396  Bret Connolly                  9  Iowa-Grant                    19:57.6  6:26 
     12   11  620  Devin Nedland                  9  Westby                        20:01.4  6:27 
     13   12  622  Jhett Sherry                  12  Westby                        20:06.2  6:29 
     14   13  431  Sam Miller                     9  Kickapoo/La Farge             20:12.5  6:31 
     15   14  397  Owen Laufenberg               11  Iowa-Grant                    20:18.8  6:33 
     16       445  Malakai Dunham                10  New Lisbon                    20:29.2  6:36 
     17   15  598  Jonah Reichmann               12  Wauzeka-Steuben               20:30.6  6:37 
     18   16  616  Dustin Kenyon                 12  Westby                        20:39.8  6:40 
     19   17  424  Ryther Gehrke                 10  Kickapoo/La Farge             20:41.5  6:40 
     20   18  502  Spencer Dehart                12  Prairie du Chien              20:44.3  6:41 
     21   19  599  Brett Wagner                   9  Wauzeka-Steuben               20:48.5  6:42 
     22   20  426  Dylan Jacks                   12  Kickapoo/La Farge             20:49.2  6:43 
     23       471  James Carstens                10  North Crawford                20:53.3  6:44 
     24   21  572  Clayton Weston                11  Viroqua                       21:14.1  6:51 
     25   22  564  Preston Buroker               11  Viroqua                       21:17.3  6:52 
     26       474  Liam Elton                    10  North Crawford                21:18.3  6:52 
     27   23  623  David Simonson                 9  Westby                        21:25.4  6:54 
     28   24  508  Bryce Priebe                  11  Prairie du Chien              21:30.8  6:56 
     29   25  537  Benjamin Stowell              12  Richland Center/Ithaca        21:32.4  6:56 
     30   26  513  Lee Steiger                   12  Prairie du Chien              21:44.8  7:00 
     31   27  568  Myles Frye                    10  Viroqua                       21:50.4  7:02 
     32   28  618  Gavin Larson                   9  Westby                        21:51.9  7:03 
     33   29  591  Caydon Lomas                  11  Wauzeka-Steuben               21:54.8  7:04 
     34   30  425  Zach Hansen                    9  Kickapoo/La Farge             21:59.2  7:05 
     35   31  574  Mathew Weston                  9  Viroqua                       21:59.7  7:05 
     36   32  499  Malachi Ames                   9  Prairie du Chien              22:09.0  7:08 
     37   33  501  Max Anthony                   12  Prairie du Chien              22:11.2  7:09 
     38   34  569  Trevor Geary                  11  Viroqua                       22:32.5  7:16 
     39   35  514  Ryan Waller                   11  Prairie du Chien              22:36.0  7:17 
     40   36  395  Dylan Bingham                 12  Iowa-Grant                    22:44.1  7:20 
     41   37  429  Maverick McCauley             10  Kickapoo/La Farge             22:54.0  7:23 
     42       614  Phillip Hebbe                 10  Westby                        22:57.6  7:24 
     43       543  Gabriel Hamman                 9  Seneca                        23:06.3  7:27 
     44       552  Carter Kettler                10  Shullsburg/Belmont            23:11.3  7:28 
     45   38  593  Jordan McCarthy               12  Wauzeka-Steuben               23:21.1  7:31 
     46   39  509  Corbin Reade                  12  Prairie du Chien              23:24.6  7:33 
     47   40  565  Daniel Cress                   9  Viroqua                       23:26.8  7:33 
     48   41  532  Max Roll                      12  Richland Center/Ithaca        23:31.9  7:35 
     49       507  Thomas O'Brien                12  Prairie du Chien              23:35.2  7:36 
     50       504  Chase Kozelka                 10  Prairie du Chien              23:47.5  7:40 
     51       419  Aaron Camlek                  10  Kickapoo/La Farge             23:56.2  7:43 
     52   42  399  C.J. Straka                    9  Iowa-Grant                    23:58.1  7:43 
     53       477  Gavin Jacobus                 10  North Crawford                24:28.3  7:53 
     54   43  594  Parker McCullick               9  Wauzeka-Steuben               24:29.7  7:54 
     55       571  Alex Harnish                  10  Viroqua                       24:34.6  7:55 
     56       621  Kalan Rudie                    9  Westby                        24:45.0  7:58 
     57       446  Devan Minard                  12  New Lisbon                    24:59.1  8:03 
     58   44  394  Felix Bartolo-Garcia          10  Iowa-Grant                    25:08.8  8:06 
     59       619  Avery Leis                    12  Westby                        25:09.3  8:06 
     60   45  586  Max Cooley                    11  Wauzeka-Steuben               25:22.9  8:11 
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                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
     61   46  540  Jackson Wiertzema              9  Richland Center/Ithaca        25:49.2  8:19 
     62       573  Jacob Noble                   10  Viroqua                       26:21.0  8:29 
     63       576  Henry Urch                    11  Viroqua                       26:22.9  8:30 
     64       575  Carter Roels                  11  Viroqua                       26:30.0  8:32 
     65       418  Ethan Bass                    10  Kickapoo/La Farge             26:43.7  8:37 
     66       444  Matthew Bennett               11  New Lisbon                    26:48.2  8:38 
     67       542  Thomas Caya                    9  Seneca                        26:58.8  8:42 
     68       551  Karter Halverson               9  Shullsburg/Belmont            28:45.5  9:16 
     69       544  Brenden Kunke                  9  Seneca                        28:55.8  9:19 
     70       421  Gavin Edel                    12  Kickapoo/La Farge             30:01.5  9:40 
     71       545  Al Rewey                      12  Seneca                        31:47.8 10:15 
     72   47  533  Grayson Schmitt               11  Richland Center/Ithaca        38:24.1 12:22 
     73       479  Enzo Montanari                11  North Crawford                39:26.0 12:42 
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                                     **** Boys' Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    46  Westby                                      (19:40.0  98:19.6 1:58.8)
     =====================================================
       1      3  Taylor Thunstedt          12 18:41.0
       2      4  Eli Larrington            12 18:51.2
       3     11  Devin Nedland              9 20:01.4
       4     12  Jhett Sherry              12 20:06.2
       5     16  Dustin Kenyon             12 20:39.8
       6   ( 23) David Simonson             9 21:25.4
       7   ( 28) Gavin Larson               9 21:51.9

       2.    59  Kickapoo/La Farge                           (19:52.7  99:23.2 2:20.1)
     =====================================================
       1      2  Nolan Reese               11 18:29.1
       2      7  Corey Camlek              12 19:10.9
       3     13  Sam Miller                 9 20:12.5
       4     17  Ryther Gehrke             10 20:41.5
       5     20  Dylan Jacks               12 20:49.2
       6   ( 30) Zach Hansen                9 21:59.2
       7   ( 37) Maverick McCauley         10 22:54.0

       3.    69  Iowa-Grant                                  (20:11.3  100:56.1 4:33.2)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Mason Aide                11 18:10.9
       2      8  Caden Pennekamp           11 19:44.7
       3     10  Bret Connolly              9 19:57.6
       4     14  Owen Laufenberg           11 20:18.8
       5     36  Dylan Bingham             12 22:44.1
       6   ( 42) C.J. Straka                9 23:58.1
       7   ( 44) Felix Bartolo-Garcia      10 25:08.8

       4.   107  Viroqua                                     (21:03.4  105:16.9 3:04.3)
     =====================================================
       1      6  Cooper Gelhaus            11 18:55.4
       2     21  Clayton Weston            11 21:14.1
       3     22  Preston Buroker           11 21:17.3
       4     27  Myles Frye                10 21:50.4
       5     31  Mathew Weston              9 21:59.7
       6   ( 34) Trevor Geary              11 22:32.5
       7   ( 40) Daniel Cress               9 23:26.8

       5.   110  Wauzeka-Steuben                             (21:17.9  106:29.2 3:26.9)
     =====================================================
       1      9  Isaac Reichmann           12 19:54.2
       2     15  Jonah Reichmann           12 20:30.6
       3     19  Brett Wagner               9 20:48.5
       4     29  Caydon Lomas              11 21:54.8
       5     38  Jordan McCarthy           12 23:21.1
       6   ( 43) Parker McCullick           9 24:29.7
       7   ( 45) Max Cooley                11 25:22.9

       6.   133  Prairie du Chien                            (21:40.1  108:20.1 1:26.9)
     =====================================================
       1     18  Spencer Dehart            12 20:44.3
       2     24  Bryce Priebe              11 21:30.8
       3     26  Lee Steiger               12 21:44.8
       4     32  Malachi Ames               9 22:09.0
       5     33  Max Anthony               12 22:11.2
       6   ( 35) Ryan Waller               11 22:36.0
       7   ( 39) Corbin Reade              12 23:24.6
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       7.   164  Richland Center/Ithaca                      (25:37.9  128:09.319:32.4)
     =====================================================
       1      5  Andrew Honer              11 18:51.7
       2     25  Benjamin Stowell          12 21:32.4
       3     41  Max Roll                  12 23:31.9
       4     46  Jackson Wiertzema          9 25:49.2
       5     47  Grayson Schmitt           11 38:24.1
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                             **** Boys' Middle School 1.7 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1  535  Ryan Stadler              8  Richland Center/Ithaca              10:42.6  6:18 
      2    2  432  Jeff Olsen                8  Kickapoo/La Farge                   11:18.5  6:40 
      3    3  506  Samuel Kramer             8  Prairie du Chien                    11:25.5  6:44 
      4    4  596  Nolan Reed                7  Wauzeka-Steuben                     11:33.1  6:48 
      5    5  430  Lane Miller               7  Kickapoo/La Farge                   11:35.6  6:50 
      6    6  423  Bennett Gehrke            6  Kickapoo/La Farge                   11:53.7  7:00 
      7    7  439  Arlon Walter              8  Kickapoo/La Farge                   12:02.7  7:06 
      8    8  534  Dane Schwartz             7  Richland Center/Ithaca              12:07.6  7:08 
      9    9  438  Landen Turgasen           8  Kickapoo/La Farge                   12:21.1  7:16 
     10   10  505  Joseph Kramer             8  Prairie du Chien                    12:22.8  7:17 
     11   11  587  Dakota Cox                7  Wauzeka-Steuben                     12:53.7  7:36 
     12   12  437  Braden Turgasen           6  Kickapoo/La Farge                   13:09.7  7:45 
     13   13  511  Finnian Stafford-Johnson  9  Prairie du Chien                    13:19.8  7:51 
     14   14  433  Theo Parr                 8  Kickapoo/La Farge                   13:26.4  7:55 
     15       435  Nikoli Rose               8  Kickapoo/La Farge                   13:27.7  7:56 
     16       427  Gavin Kreger              6  Kickapoo/La Farge                   13:29.5  7:57 
     17   15  510  Landon Smith              6  Prairie du Chien                    13:43.8  8:05 
     18   16  503  Lane Henderson            7  Prairie du Chien                    13:44.0  8:05 
     19   17  478  Sam Knoble                7  North Crawford                      14:22.1  8:28 
     20   18  595  Dominic Peralta           6  Wauzeka-Steuben                     14:33.6  8:34 
     21   19  590  Wyatt Hickie              6  Wauzeka-Steuben                     14:35.6  8:36 
     22   20  500  Eric Anderson             7  Prairie du Chien                    14:42.2  8:39 
     23       440  Rhet Wiegel               7  Kickapoo/La Farge                   15:17.7  9:00 
     24   21  529  Leif Hanson               7  Richland Center/Ithaca              15:18.0  9:00 
     25   22  473  Carson Eckert             7  North Crawford                      15:41.0  9:14 
     26       546  Gavyn Wilkins             6  Seneca                              15:59.4  9:25 
     27   23  536  Kaiden Stibbe             6  Richland Center/Ithaca              16:38.1  9:48 
     28   24  476  Roman Forkash             6  North Crawford                      16:39.2  9:48 
     29   25  601  Stetson Zeeh              6  Wauzeka-Steuben                     16:43.5  9:51 
     30   26  512  Oliver Stafford-Johnson   6  Prairie du Chien                    16:43.5  9:51 
     31       436  Wesley Rose               6  Kickapoo/La Farge                   16:48.6  9:54 
     32   27  475  Dalton Ewing              7  North Crawford                      17:11.0 10:07 
     33   28  531  Gabe Metz                 7  Richland Center/Ithaca              17:13.9 10:09 
     34       449  Blayne Schneider          6  New Lisbon                          17:17.3 10:11 
     35       428  Carson Krings             7  Kickapoo/La Farge                   17:30.4 10:18 
     36   29  469  Jameson Adkins            6  North Crawford                      18:36.8 10:57 
     37   30  539  Henri Wiertzema           6  Richland Center/Ithaca              21:03.1 12:23 
     9/30/2021  7:15PM
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                              **** Boys' Middle School Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    29  Kickapoo/La Farge                           (11:50.4  59:11.6 1:02.6)
     =====================================================
       1      2  Jeff Olsen                 8 11:18.5
       2      5  Lane Miller                7 11:35.6
       3      6  Bennett Gehrke             6 11:53.7
       4      7  Arlon Walter               8 12:02.7
       5      9  Landen Turgasen            8 12:21.1
       6   ( 12) Braden Turgasen            6 13:09.7
       7   ( 14) Theo Parr                  8 13:26.4

       2.    57  Prairie du Chien                            (12:55.2  64:35.9 2:18.5)
     =====================================================
       1      3  Samuel Kramer              8 11:25.5
       2     10  Joseph Kramer              8 12:22.8
       3     13  Finnian Stafford-Johnson   9 13:19.8
       4     15  Landon Smith               6 13:43.8
       5     16  Lane Henderson             7 13:44.0
       6   ( 20) Eric Anderson              7 14:42.2
       7   ( 26) Oliver Stafford-Johnson    6 16:43.5

       3.    77  Wauzeka-Steuben                             (14:03.9  70:19.5 5:10.4)
     =====================================================
       1      4  Nolan Reed                 7 11:33.1
       2     11  Dakota Cox                 7 12:53.7
       3     18  Dominic Peralta            6 14:33.6
       4     19  Wyatt Hickie               6 14:35.6
       5     25  Stetson Zeeh               6 16:43.5

       4.    81  Richland Center/Ithaca                      (14:24.1  72:00.2 6:31.3)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Ryan Stadler               8 10:42.6
       2      8  Dane Schwartz              7 12:07.6
       3     21  Leif Hanson                7 15:18.0
       4     23  Kaiden Stibbe              6 16:38.1
       5     28  Gabe Metz                  7 17:13.9
       6   ( 30) Henri Wiertzema            6 21:03.1

       5.   119  North Crawford                              (16:30.1  82:30.1 4:14.7)
     =====================================================
       1     17  Sam Knoble                 7 14:22.1
       2     22  Carson Eckert              7 15:41.0
       3     24  Roman Forkash              6 16:39.2
       4     27  Dalton Ewing               7 17:11.0
       5     29  Jameson Adkins             6 18:36.8


